



FOI request ref 252/2020

Request

I would be grateful if you could please provide:

1. The number of individuals (i) given a £60 fine (ii) arrested for failing to comply with requirements imposed under the Coronavirus Act 2020 between 30th March & 5th April 2020
2. The above number broken into the following categories, wherever available
 1. Gender
 2. Ethnicity (White/BME if specific ethnicity would be too identifying)
 3. Age (in 10 year brackets)

Response

I can confirm that Dyfed Powys Police does hold information to answer your request as identified below. **Please note:** There is no information held in regard to arrests as there had been no arrests during the relevant time period.

Question 1

Row Labels	Count of Incident Date
30/03/2020	12
31/03/2020	14
01/04/2020	11
02/04/2020	3
03/04/2020	27
04/04/2020	22
05/04/2020	31
Grand Total	120





Question 2.1

Row Labels	Count of Incident Date
F	28
M	90
U	2
Grand Total	120

Question 2.2

Row Labels	Count of Incident Date
Asian or Asian British	3
Mixed	1
Not Stated	2
White	114
Grand Total	120

Question 2.3

Row Labels	Count of Incident Date
13 to 17 years	3
18 to 24 years	49
25 to 34 years	32
35 to 44 Years	18
45 to 54 Years	5
55 to 64 Years	7
65 to 74 Years	4
75 Years or over	1
Not stated	1
Grand Total	120

